

101190408



Docket No. RD-27,241

Additional name(s) & address(ex) attached? \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1. Name of conveying party(les): Jos Herman Peter Bastiaens John Robert Campbell Luc Carlos Govaerts Acottocel name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jos Herman Peter Bastiaens John Robert Campbell Luc Carlos Govaerts Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Execution Date: Aug 11, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1234 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
John Robert Campbell Luc Carlos Govaerts Additional number(s) of conveying perty(and) attached?	Jos Herman Peter Bastiaens John Robert Campbell Luc Carlos Govaerts Additional number(s) of converging party(sea) attached? Ves No Street Address: Street Address: Ves Street Address: One River Road	Jos Herman Peter Bastiaens John Robert Campbell Luc Carlos Govaerts Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Execution Date: Aug 11, 1999	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1234 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Plication, the execution date of the application is:
John Robert Campbell Luc Carlos Govaerts Additional reamptic) of nonveyleng partificial stituched?	John Robert Campbell	John Robert Campbell Luc Carlos Govaerts Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Execution Date: Aug 11, 1999	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1234 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Plication, the execution date of the application is:
John Robert Campbell Luc Carlos Govaerts Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Ad	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1234 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Plication, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers of conveying partyless attached?	Additional numbers (s) or patent number(s): Aug 11, 1999	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1234 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Plication, the execution date of the application is:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Execution Date: Aug 11, 1999	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1234 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Plication, the execution date of the application is:
Assignment	Assignment	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Execution Date: Aug 11, 1999	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1234 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Plication, the execution date of the application is:
Assignment	Aug 11, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Aug 11, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/404,456 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: One Research Circle Bidg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to the company and documents and documents and documents of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3. CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information for pages including cover sheet, attachments and document and signature company is a strue copy of the original document. S. B. Brown No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to company and tracked copy and belief in the foregoing information in true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Execution Date: Aug 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Plication, the execution date of the application is:
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 123- City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 123- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 123 Cither	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Execution Date: Aug 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Plication, the execution date of the application is:
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:123 City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:123 Additional neme(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12: Comment of the second of the sec	Other Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Execution Date: Aug 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Plication, the execution date of the application is:
Aug 11, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Aug 11, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/404,456 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301 Street Address: One Research Circle 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Execution Date: Aug 11, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Jul 22, 1999	Execution Date:	plication, the execution date of the application is:
Aug 11, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Aug 11, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/404,456 Additional numbers stached? S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. SURBOCKHO 0000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Execution Date: Aug 11, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Aug 11, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/404,456 Additional numbers attached? S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Bidg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	Execution Date:Aug 11, 1999	plication, the execution date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Aug 11, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/404,456 Additional numbers attached? Total number of applications and patents involved: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 Do Not use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. CNINGCHA 0000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Aug 11, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/404,456 Additional numbers attached? 7. Solution of patent information of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		44-
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Aug 11, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/404,456 Second Patent Application No.(s) 09/404,456 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Jul 22, 1999		4/4-
O9/404,456 Additional numbers attached?	Street Address: One Research Circle P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	If this document is being filed together with a new ap Jul 22, 1999 Jul 19, 1999 Aug 11, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301 Do Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: City: Schenectady State: NY State: NY Do Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. COMBINO. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. COMBINO. 0000060 070868 Other Additional numbers attached? Total number of applications and patents involved		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	09/404,456	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CNERGINA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Internal Address: Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301 Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CNORACHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	Additional numbers atta	uched? Yes No
Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.	Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301 Do Not Use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CNORACHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Enclosed Enclosed	Internal Address: Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CNORACHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	Name: General Electric Company	7 Total fee (37 CER 3.41 \$40.00
Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.	Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 Do Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CNORACHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	<u> </u>
Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **CORROCHO 0000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks**	Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0868 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 7. Do Not USE THIS SPACE Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: NDRACHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX Assignments	Bldg, K-1, Salamone	Enclosed
Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 Do Not Use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **COMBRIGHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks**	Street Address: One Research Circle Otty: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 Do Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: SURRICHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
O7-0868 City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **CORRGCHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks*	O7-0868 City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: SURRICHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CARRCHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CORRACHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	Street Address: One Nesearth Oncie	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CORRECTED 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CORROCHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CORROCHO 0000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CORROCHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	DO NOT (JSE THIS SPACE
Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CURROCHO 0000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CVORACHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing	10) 22/99
Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CURROCHO 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CVDRACHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
CURROCHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	CVDRACHA 00000060 070868 09404456 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		•
	Box Assignments	1	

8/93

PATENT

REEL: 010342 FRAME: 0744

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable con	isiderauon,	
Jos Herman Peter Bastiaens	of	The Netherlands
John Robert Campbell	of	Clifton Park, NY
Luc Carlos Govaerts	of	Belgium
	of	
	of of	
. •	of	
	, of of	
	of	-
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpointerest in and to the improvements in: FLAME RETARDANT POLYMER BLENDS AND METHO		
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Sta	ates patent	
executed concurrently herewith, or	0 10:0	_
▼ U.S. Serial No.: 09/404,456, filed July	8,144,	1
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commufacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in an continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and guccessors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper	sulting from is, to issue r assigns a inicate to s ny legal pro jenerally do	the filing of said United States application, and any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further aid Company or its representatives or nominees any occeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, o everything possible to aid said Company, its
	•	1
2217/99 Date	Jos He	man Peter Bastiaens
Signed at Bergen of Zoom this 22	day of	July, 19 99
Witnessed by: 22/7/99	Ben	nd 2217/99
Witness Signature & Date	-{	s Signature & Date
RESE Tong	Anto	inette van Bernellon
Printed Name of Witness		Name of Witness

ASSIGNMENT	;	Docket Number RD-27,241
7/19/99 Date	John Ro	bert Campbell
State of New York SS:	•	
County of Schenectady		
This	1999	before me personally came
the above-namedJohn Robert Ca	mphell	ne personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignme	nt, who acknowledged to r	
same of his/her own free will for the purposes the SUSAN ZAMPIER	erein set forth.	
Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Saratoga Co.	5440 10	7000
No. 01Z45069047 Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000	(Notar	y Public)
	1//	γ
0 4 1 6	tor all	<i>f</i>
Hugust 11, 99 Date	Luc Carlos Gov	aerts
Signed at Bargar of Zam, this	11th day of August	<u>,</u> 19 <u>99</u>
·		
Witnessed by:		11-0-99
Jah 1 2 11/8/19	Witness Signate	
Wilness Signature & Date	_	
KICHAD JOYCE	Theo J. M.	TIMMERMAN
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of	y withess
Date		
		•
tate of) SS:		
County of)		
This day of	, 19, t	pefore me personally came
the above-named	to me	personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment	, who acknowledged to me	that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes ther	rein set forth.	
Seal	/NI-A	Dishila
Jour	(Notary	rubiic)

Da~~ ^ -1

RECORDED: 10/28/1999

PATENTREEL: 010342 FRAME: 0746